LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 6, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Lou Barletta

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: PA « District: 11

Service: 2011-2019

M ost recent Congress: 115

Biography

A Representative from Pennsylvania. Born in Hazleton, Luzerne County, Pa. , January 28, 1956. Graduated from
Hazleton High School, Hazleton, Pa. , 1974. Attended Bloomsburg University, Bloomsburg, Pa. Professional athlete.
Business owner. Member of the Hazleton, Pa. , city council, 1998-2000. Mayor of Hazleton, Pa. , 2000-2010. Elected as
a Republican to the One Hundred Twelfth and to the three succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2011-January 3, 2019).
Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Sixteenth Congress in 2018, but was an unsuccessful candidate
for election to the United States Senate. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination for Governor of Pennsylvania in 2022.

Legidative Activity (2011-2019)

Bills sponsored: 69
Bills cosponsored: 1051

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
115 HR To amend the Federal Assets Sale and Transfer Act of 2016 to ensure thatthe Became Public Law No: 115-437.
7318 Public Buildings Reform Board has adequate time to carry out the Updated Jan 14, 2019

responsibilities of the Board, and for other purposes.

115 HR To amend the Federal Assets Sale and Transfer Act of 2016 to provide flexibility Became Public Law No: 115-438.

7319 with respect to the leaseback of certain Federal real property, and for other Updated Jan 14, 2019
purposes.
115 HR Disaster Recovery Reform Act Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar
4460 No. 850.
Updated Dec 21, 2018
115 HR Protecting Our Kids Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Early
5990 Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary
Education.
Updated Oct 19, 2018
115 HR REAL Reform Act of 2018 Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by
6194 Voice Vote.

Updated Jun 27, 2018


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

115 HR
4227

115 HR
6510

115 HR
1861

115 HR
2315

115HR
754

Title

Vehicular Terrorism Prevention Act of 2018

Restore Our Parks and Public Lands Act

Larry Doby Congressional Gold Medal Act

To posthumously award the Congressional Gold Medal to each of Glen
Doherty, Tyrone Woods, J. Christopher Stevens, and Sean Smith in
recognition of their contributions to the Nation.

Anwar Sadat Centennial Celebration Act

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 115-400.
Updated Dec 31, 2018

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No.
875.
Updated Dec 28, 2018

Became Public Law No: 115-322.
Updated Dec 17, 2018

Received in the Senate and Read twice and
referred to the Committee on Banking,
Housing, and Urban A

Updated Dec 13, 2018

Became Public Law No: 115-310.
Updated Dec 13, 2018

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

