



Mr. Lou Barletta

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: PA • **District:** 11

Service: 2011–2019

Most recent Congress: 115

Biography

A Representative from Pennsylvania. Born in Hazleton, Luzerne County, Pa. , January 28, 1956. Graduated from Hazleton High School, Hazleton, Pa. , 1974. Attended Bloomsburg University, Bloomsburg, Pa. Professional athlete. Business owner. Member of the Hazleton, Pa. , city council, 1998-2000. Mayor of Hazleton, Pa. , 2000-2010. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Twelfth and to the three succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2011-January 3, 2019). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Sixteenth Congress in 2018, but was an unsuccessful candidate for election to the United States Senate. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination for Governor of Pennsylvania in 2022.

Legislative Activity (2011–2019)

Bills sponsored: 69

Bills cosponsored: 1051

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
115 HR 7318	To amend the Federal Assets Sale and Transfer Act of 2016 to ensure that the Public Buildings Reform Board has adequate time to carry out the responsibilities of the Board, and for other purposes.	Became Public Law No: 115-437. Updated Jan 14, 2019
115 HR 7319	To amend the Federal Assets Sale and Transfer Act of 2016 to provide flexibility with respect to the leaseback of certain Federal real property, and for other purposes.	Became Public Law No: 115-438. Updated Jan 14, 2019
115 HR 4460	Disaster Recovery Reform Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 850. Updated Dec 21, 2018
115 HR 5990	Protecting Our Kids Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education. Updated Oct 19, 2018
115 HR 6194	REAL Reform Act of 2018	Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote. Updated Jun 27, 2018

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
115 HR 4227	Vehicular Terrorism Prevention Act of 2018	Became Public Law No: 115-400. Updated Dec 31, 2018
115 HR 6510	Restore Our Parks and Public Lands Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 875. Updated Dec 28, 2018
115 HR 1861	Larry Doby Congressional Gold Medal Act	Became Public Law No: 115-322. Updated Dec 17, 2018
115 HR 2315	To posthumously award the Congressional Gold Medal to each of Glen Doherty, Tyrone Woods, J. Christopher Stevens, and Sean Smith in recognition of their contributions to the Nation.	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban A Updated Dec 13, 2018
115 HR 754	Anwar Sadat Centennial Celebration Act	Became Public Law No: 115-310. Updated Dec 13, 2018